## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Telena Cruz Nelson	Relative to commending and recognizing Lori Marsh Marble, Faith Marble,	7/11/2017	7/14/2017						
		Marisa Aguirre, and Erica Rockledge for their hard work and contributions to	2:51 p.m.	4:00 p.m.						1
		aid those in our society in need of support, guidance, and compassion through		_						1
166-34 (COR)		their Christian missions; and to further extending a warm Un Dångkolo na Si								1
		Yu'os Ma'ase for all their efforts in empowering the youth and young families								1
		in our island community								1
										i

## 2017 JUL 11 PM 2: 51 C

## I MINA'TRENTAI KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 160-34 (COR)

Introduced by:

Telena Cruz Nelson

Relative to commending and recognizing Lori Marsh Marble, Faith Marble, Marisa Aguirre, and Erica Rockledge for their hard work and contributions to aid those in our society in need of support, guidance, and compassion through their Christian missions; and to further extending a warm Un Dångkolo na Si Yu'os Ma'ase for all their efforts in empowering the youth and young families in our island community.

WHEREAS, Lori Marsh Marble, Faith Marble, Marisa Aguirre, and Erica

Rockledge have travelled to Guam from their homes in Overland Park, Kansas to 2

contribute their skills and labor to help young people and families in our community;

4 and

1

3

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

WHEREAS, as part of their Christian mission, and under the leadership of Lori 5

Marsh Marble, this group of women are working with local civic groups, such as

Island Girl Power and Oasis Empowerment Center to support and aid their social

work projects and learn more about our people, our culture, and the challenges faced

by the most vulnerable in our society; and

WHEREAS, included among the many projects these women will be working on this week with Island Girl Power and the Oasis Empowerment Center are: helping staff the thrift shops of both organizations, teaching life skills classes to clients of

- these organizations, hosting an appreciation barbeque for the hard working volunteers
- 2 of Island Girl Power, participating in the capoeira exercise class for women conducted
- 3 by island girl power, and providing business and computer skill training to the staff of
- 4 the Oasis Empowerment Center; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Lori Marsh Marble will be meeting with island leaders to explore
- 6 possible projects for future missions to Guam that would contribute further to aiding
- 7 local civic groups in addressing social problems and providing positive guidance and
- 8 reinforcement to island youth; now therefore be it
- 9 **RESOLVED,** that I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan would
- 10 especially like to thank Lori Marsh Marble for her leadership in organizing this
- 11 mission and convey our best wishes for her future endeavors, including any future
- 12 Christian missions to our island; and be it further
- 13 **RESOLVED,** that I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does
- 14 hereby convey a sincere Un Dångkolo na Si Yu'os Ma'åse from the people of Guam
- 15 to Lori Marsh Marble, Faith Marble, Marisa Aguirre, and Erica Rockledge for their
- hard work and contributions to aid those in our society in need of support, guidance,
- 17 and compassion; and be it further
- 18 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 19 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- 20 the same be thereafter transmitted to Lori Marsh Marble, Faith Marble, Marisa
- 21 Aguirre, and Erica Rockledge; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'låhen*
- 22 Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE OF RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF JULY 2017.

BENJAMIN J. F. CRUZ	RÉGINE BISCOE LEE				
Speaker	Chairperson, Committee on Rules				
DÉCIN	E BISCOE LEE				